COURT NO.6

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5508-5509/2013

(From the judgment and order dated 17/07/2012 in CRMBA No. 16817/2012 and order dated 30/01/2013 in CRMBA No.27310/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ANWAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With application for exemption from filing Official Translation, bail, exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned order and office report)

Date: 12/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjeev Bhatnagar, Adv.

ms. Rupi Sagar, Adv. Mr. Sonak S. Das, Adv. Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Maurtya, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Abhjishek Chowdhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Two weeks' time is granted to the respondent to file counter affidavit as

prayed by the counsel for respondent-State.

[KALYANI GUPTA] COURT MASTER |[SHARDA KAPOOR] |COURT MASTER