Listed on :2/9/2013

Court No. : Item No.:

SECTION-II

## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.) NOS. 5508-5509 OF 2013

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS.14065-14066 OF 2013

(Applications for bail)

Anwar ...Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

State of U.P ... Respondent(s)

## OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on  $12^{\text{th}}$  August, 2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

> weeks' time is granted the respondent to file counter affidavit as prayed by the counsel for respondent-State."

It is submitted that Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Advocate has on 13th August, 2013 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of sole Respondent/State but he has not filed Counter Affidavit far.

Service of Show cause Notice is complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 30th day of August, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. Debasis Misra, Advocate

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

st